
Table 5.2c - Summary of vkt Relative to 1997

Summary of Scenarios by Districts (vkt)

% vkt relative to 1997

2001 & 2006
District 1997 vkt 01/39 vkt 01/40 vkt 01/41 vkt 01/43 vkt 01/47 vkt 01/48 vkt 06/49 vkt 06/50 vkt 06/52 vkt 06/54 vkt 06/58 vkt 06/75 vkt 06/76 vkt 06/77 vkt 06/78 vkt 06/80 vkt 06/81 vkt 06/82 vkt 06/83 vkt 06/84 vkt 06/85 vkt 06/86 vkt 06/89 vkt 06/91 vkt 06/92 vkt 06/94 vkt 06/95 vkt 06/97 vkt 06/98 vkt 06/102 vkt 06/106 vkt 06/107 vkt

Central & Western 483609670 149% 167% 171% 150% 145% 149% 201% 192% 196% 189% 193% 172% 194% 196% 193% 194% 197% 194% 194% 193% 193% 175% 194% 176% 183% 176% 161% 147% 194% 176% 188% 178%

Wan Chai 447897340 104% 100% 99% 104% 104% 101% 119% 114% 116% 113% 116% 115% 114% 115% 115% 114% 115% 114% 116% 116% 114% 117% 114% 118% 111% 116% 117% 111% 114% 119% 113% 109%

Eastern 538022775 107% 104% 103% 106% 105% 105% 123% 118% 121% 116% 121% 121% 123% 123% 123% 119% 124% 122% 123% 124% 123% 120% 122% 124% 115% 123% 125% 117% 122% 121% 125% 119%

Southern 371909450 101% 101% 100% 101% 103% 101% 118% 113% 117% 113% 117% 117% 108% 109% 109% 109% 109% 109% 109% 109% 109% 119% 109% 119% 115% 118% 120% 110% 109% 121% 111% 105%

Yau Tsim Mong 566546795 108% 105% 101% 107% 114% 102% 130% 125% 127% 122% 135% 137% 139% 133% 139% 140% 133% 140% 139% 140% 136% 132% 139% 132% 125% 131% 131% 123% 139% 130% 133% 128%

Sham Shui Po 636063235 138% 138% 138% 136% 125% 126% 147% 142% 144% 137% 148% 152% 155% 154% 154% 154% 155% 154% 153% 152% 153% 154% 153% 154% 145% 153% 151% 138% 153% 149% 153% 143%

Kowloon City 697816855 104% 102% 101% 105% 105% 99% 122% 116% 119% 115% 124% 118% 119% 123% 120% 120% 119% 120% 120% 121% 119% 122% 119% 122% 116% 123% 124% 115% 120% 122% 119% 112%

Kwun Tong 818713250 105% 94% 92% 104% 107% 117% 122% 116% 119% 114% 116% 123% 125% 124% 125% 125% 123% 125% 126% 127% 127% 126% 125% 125% 110% 125% 124% 113% 125% 126% 127% 120%

Wong Tai Sin 349696645 102% 101% 100% 102% 103% 103% 109% 106% 108% 104% 100% 106% 108% 110% 108% 107% 114% 107% 108% 109% 109% 118% 107% 111% 104% 109% 108% 101% 107% 120% 103% 98%

Kwai Tsing 1416652965 82% 84% 83% 83% 87% 86% 115% 108% 112% 106% 116% 116% 116% 114% 113% 116% 115% 120% 118% 109% 116% 107% 117% 117% 111% 114% 113% 103% 115% 104% 114% 107%

Tuen Mun 983734495 105% 111% 111% 106% 107% 110% 122% 118% 121% 116% 136% 142% 144% 142% 143% 143% 141% 141% 130% 141% 141% 128% 141% 126% 125% 126% 129% 116% 143% 124% 149% 142%

Island 160018920 496% 497% 501% 493% 389% 403% 599% 578% 587% 568% 633% 642% 643% 639% 634% 642% 640% 642% 620% 641% 641% 611% 641% 621% 600% 620% 535% 491% 643% 496% 550% 524%

Yuen Long 480739310 235% 226% 227% 234% 240% 226% 315% 303% 310% 292% 319% 312% 315% 315% 316% 314% 316% 322% 331% 323% 316% 336% 316% 331% 308% 331% 327% 292% 315% 316% 308% 291%

Tai Po 769753975 72% 72% 71% 71% 74% 71% 104% 98% 100% 94% 98% 96% 98% 99% 100% 98% 99% 99% 104% 93% 99% 104% 98% 105% 100% 103% 102% 89% 97% 88% 95% 88%

North 212119750 217% 222% 218% 217% 238% 233% 227% 222% 222% 211% 216% 214% 220% 224% 225% 223% 222% 222% 229% 217% 223% 240% 219% 235% 225% 233% 230% 194% 220% 297% 219% 202%

Sha Tin 1397430970 103% 103% 102% 102% 101% 99% 116% 109% 113% 106% 111% 112% 114% 114% 114% 113% 115% 113% 116% 113% 114% 118% 113% 116% 110% 116% 116% 104% 113% 118% 112% 104%

Sai Kung 132554495 168% 166% 168% 167% 169% 171% 283% 265% 276% 260% 273% 277% 281% 292% 281% 280% 277% 280% 281% 287% 240% 241% 282% 290% 271% 289% 309% 269% 281% 228% 300% 277%

Tsuen Wan 348636320 215% 214% 218% 212% 218% 203% 242% 246% 249% 235% 240% 253% 252% 252% 259% 251% 248% 241% 258% 253% 251% 264% 249% 251% 243% 255% 242% 216% 252% 256% 246% 229%

1997 total 10811917215

% 1997 (total) 121% 121% 121% 121% 121% 119% 147% 141% 145% 138% 147% 148% 150% 150% 150% 149% 149% 150% 150% 149% 149% 148% 149% 149% 142% 149% 147% 133% 149% 144% 147% 139%

2011
District 1997 vkt 11/41 vkt 11/42 vkt 11/43 vkt 11/44 vkt 11/55 vkt 11/69 vkt 11/69p vkt 11/71 vkt 11/74 vkt 11/75 vkt 11/76 vkt 11/77 vkt 11/78 vkt 11/79 vkt 11/80 vkt 11/81 vkt 11/82 vkt 11/83 vkt 11/84 vkt 11/87 vkt 11/88 vkt 11/89 vkt 11/90 vkt 11/93 vkt 11/97 vkt 11/103 vkt 11/104 vkt 11/105 vkt 11/106 vkt 11/107 vkt

Central & Western 483609670 306% 279% 261% 291% 317% 227% 227% 186% 351% 366% 343% 325% 350% 352% 355% 351% 356% 243% 367% 349% 355% 353% 353% 228% 251% 231% 366% 320% 350% 350%

Wan Chai 447897340 143% 132% 128% 139% 143% 140% 139% 123% 133% 131% 133% 135% 133% 132% 132% 132% 133% 128% 132% 134% 133% 133% 133% 140% 137% 141% 130% 119% 133% 133%

Eastern 538022775 136% 125% 121% 132% 139% 139% 139% 120% 154% 152% 154% 140% 154% 153% 154% 155% 155% 151% 153% 155% 155% 154% 154% 140% 134% 140% 154% 139% 152% 154%

Southern 371909450 124% 115% 109% 121% 127% 127% 127% 107% 131% 132% 132% 146% 132% 132% 131% 131% 132% 128% 130% 132% 133% 132% 131% 127% 148% 129% 130% 116% 130% 131%

Yau Tsim Mong 566546795 142% 131% 127% 138% 142% 150% 151% 133% 154% 151% 156% 154% 153% 153% 153% 154% 158% 159% 149% 153% 154% 153% 153% 152% 149% 152% 145% 133% 153% 154%

Sham Shui Po 636063235 163% 147% 140% 156% 166% 171% 170% 144% 165% 165% 166% 168% 166% 165% 167% 166% 171% 180% 165% 166% 165% 166% 164% 172% 172% 177% 164% 149% 164% 165%

Kowloon City 697816855 171% 155% 149% 166% 174% 175% 175% 153% 144% 142% 145% 145% 145% 144% 145% 142% 142% 147% 140% 143% 144% 143% 143% 175% 138% 179% 139% 125% 145% 144%

Kwun Tong 818713250 156% 138% 131% 151% 158% 162% 162% 133% 159% 153% 160% 160% 159% 158% 155% 159% 137% 166% 159% 159% 159% 159% 159% 163% 146% 165% 169% 129% 161% 159%

Wong Tai Sin 349696645 114% 105% 101% 110% 113% 115% 113% 100% 114% 112% 115% 115% 113% 113% 113% 113% 117% 116% 113% 114% 114% 113% 114% 113% 134% 115% 110% 104% 110% 114%

Kwai Tsing 1416652965 128% 117% 112% 126% 130% 128% 128% 112% 122% 123% 122% 123% 120% 122% 124% 122% 128% 131% 123% 122% 122% 122% 123% 129% 119% 133% 122% 110% 121% 121%

Tuen Mun 983734495 166% 152% 145% 159% 165% 172% 172% 147% 174% 179% 175% 174% 177% 176% 180% 175% 181% 176% 179% 175% 175% 175% 175% 175% 133% 186% 190% 171% 187% 175%

Island 160018920 945% 891% 853% 915% 957% 855% 855% 773% 924% 927% 923% 919% 898% 929% 932% 944% 933% 864% 926% 928% 928% 930% 928% 862% 719% 868% 922% 842% 916% 926%

Yuen Long 480739310 402% 359% 336% 377% 418% 404% 404% 336% 395% 387% 398% 395% 396% 390% 365% 393% 369% 423% 387% 393% 392% 393% 393% 405% 356% 450% 390% 318% 374% 390%

Tai Po 769753975 143% 125% 115% 133% 145% 141% 141% 108% 116% 118% 118% 118% 117% 118% 111% 117% 110% 123% 117% 117% 116% 118% 117% 141% 102% 147% 115% 91% 115% 118%

North 212119750 217% 200% 190% 205% 218% 225% 225% 188% 230% 231% 232% 231% 229% 230% 263% 230% 248% 234% 230% 230% 231% 232% 230% 223% 341% 232% 229% 212% 216% 232%

Sha Tin 1397430970 135% 118% 111% 128% 136% 136% 136% 110% 132% 132% 132% 132% 132% 132% 128% 132% 131% 135% 132% 132% 132% 133% 132% 136% 133% 140% 130% 109% 130% 132%

Sai Kung 132554495 454% 390% 363% 427% 463% 496% 499% 373% 445% 444% 444% 441% 443% 444% 429% 442% 403% 452% 442% 445% 444% 447% 443% 498% 290% 507% 455% 337% 452% 442%

Tsuen Wan 348636320 260% 238% 223% 239% 252% 262% 260% 224% 248% 251% 255% 255% 254% 247% 254% 255% 263% 274% 245% 253% 253% 254% 249% 266% 291% 267% 245% 224% 243% 252%

1997 total 10811917215

% 1997 (total) 184% 166% 158% 176% 186% 182% 182% 153% 183% 183% 183% 182% 182% 183% 182% 183% 182% 183% 183% 183% 183% 183% 183% 183% 169% 189% 184% 160% 182% 183%

2016
District 1997 vkt 16/07 vkt 16/08 vkt 16/10 vkt 16/12 vkt 16/18 vkt 16/19 vkt 16/21 vkt 16/23 vkt 16/35 vkt 16/36 vkt 16/37 vkt 16/38 vkt 16/39 vkt 16/40 vkt 16/41 vkt 16/42 vkt 16/43 vkt 16/44 vkt 16/45 vkt 16/46 vkt 16/47 vkt 16/48 vkt 16/49 vkt 16/50 vkt 16/51 vkt 16/52 vkt 16/53 vkt 16/54 vkt 16/55 vkt 16/64 vkt 16/75 vkt 16/82 vkt 16/83 vkt 16/84 vkt 16/86 vkt 16/89 vkt 16/90 vkt

Central & Western 483609670 391% 340% 316% 365% 387% 298% 348% 410% 359% 389% 362% 379% 375% 376% 376% 265% 377% 406% 370% 376% 374% 380% 376% 379% 378% 378% 377% 377% 381% 289% 395% 388% 419% 334% 269% 409% 409%

Wan Chai 447897340 161% 141% 136% 154% 158% 130% 139% 162% 143% 140% 150% 154% 150% 152% 151% 148% 159% 151% 151% 151% 150% 154% 151% 153% 152% 151% 150% 151% 151% 148% 159% 148% 155% 139% 105% 139% 139%

Eastern 538022775 143% 124% 119% 137% 147% 120% 130% 154% 170% 166% 183% 185% 176% 177% 175% 174% 149% 178% 178% 176% 175% 178% 178% 177% 178% 179% 176% 177% 175% 140% 149% 179% 190% 131% 120% 186% 186%

Southern 371909450 171% 146% 133% 156% 176% 127% 152% 186% 154% 158% 159% 146% 163% 163% 162% 158% 167% 164% 162% 163% 162% 168% 162% 163% 163% 162% 163% 162% 163% 167% 178% 163% 170% 127% 100% 163% 163%

Yau Tsim Mong 566546795 163% 138% 135% 153% 169% 137% 153% 177% 160% 160% 162% 161% 161% 165% 162% 167% 161% 166% 166% 160% 163% 164% 160% 165% 165% 163% 160% 159% 158% 160% 170% 148% 163% 129% 121% 171% 171%

Sham Shui Po 636063235 181% 158% 144% 169% 188% 146% 168% 200% 177% 180% 177% 176% 176% 179% 178% 189% 178% 185% 179% 175% 177% 178% 177% 178% 180% 178% 176% 174% 172% 185% 192% 171% 189% 148% 132% 180% 180%

Kowloon City 697816855 188% 163% 155% 181% 193% 157% 167% 206% 181% 181% 187% 186% 190% 190% 188% 192% 187% 190% 189% 186% 187% 189% 186% 191% 190% 188% 184% 185% 197% 150% 195% 200% 215% 160% 105% 156% 156%

Kwun Tong 818713250 182% 152% 141% 172% 188% 145% 153% 203% 183% 181% 188% 188% 189% 192% 188% 197% 190% 182% 191% 189% 188% 189% 189% 188% 189% 189% 188% 190% 183% 157% 189% 190% 203% 150% 116% 184% 184%

Wong Tai Sin 349696645 122% 109% 103% 118% 123% 103% 108% 126% 212% 211% 215% 214% 215% 207% 215% 233% 219% 121% 213% 216% 213% 215% 215% 215% 214% 215% 215% 218% 188% 143% 124% 190% 199% 105% 92% 205% 205%

Kwai Tsing 1416652965 147% 128% 119% 137% 142% 114% 130% 155% 180% 194% 181% 181% 181% 174% 180% 203% 182% 140% 180% 181% 180% 182% 179% 182% 184% 181% 180% 181% 174% 127% 145% 175% 195% 114% 102% 181% 181%

Tuen Mun 983734495 184% 169% 159% 181% 205% 175% 192% 207% 205% 212% 200% 202% 195% 204% 210% 213% 198% 194% 197% 199% 198% 200% 199% 200% 199% 201% 197% 198% 198% 137% 220% 206% 219% 180% 165% 206% 206%

Island 160018920 1065% 993% 941% 1024% 676% 590% 652% 828% 1034% 1250% 1030% 1018% 1052% 1035% 1008% 914% 1042% 1117% 1063% 1018% 1036% 1032% 1049% 1034% 1041% 1052% 1055% 1034% 1035% 841% 681% 975% 1164% 887% 812% 1062% 1062%

Yuen Long 480739310 480% 424% 400% 462% 496% 402% 446% 547% 605% 591% 570% 568% 569% 541% 544% 578% 571% 593% 550% 565% 572% 566% 564% 568% 570% 574% 563% 567% 565% 382% 527% 559% 654% 459% 305% 565% 565%

Tai Po 769753975 180% 148% 131% 163% 172% 124% 147% 208% 158% 139% 137% 137% 136% 148% 138% 143% 138% 146% 138% 138% 137% 138% 136% 138% 138% 138% 137% 138% 140% 104% 178% 140% 168% 117% 82% 134% 134%

North 212119750 307% 275% 245% 281% 317% 242% 289% 425% 441% 320% 315% 314% 318% 315% 317% 320% 317% 323% 319% 321% 316% 317% 316% 316% 318% 317% 316% 321% 319% 384% 327% 320% 426% 254% 205% 314% 314%

Sha Tin 1397430970 162% 131% 120% 149% 161% 120% 136% 199% 148% 142% 142% 142% 142% 153% 143% 146% 143% 148% 143% 143% 142% 143% 141% 143% 144% 143% 143% 142% 144% 142% 165% 145% 176% 119% 96% 142% 142%

Sai Kung 132554495 554% 434% 389% 505% 602% 421% 489% 691% 594% 587% 598% 596% 600% 609% 594% 610% 601% 598% 598% 601% 599% 596% 595% 596% 601% 600% 598% 597% 586% 308% 612% 591% 677% 445% 275% 556% 556%

Tsuen Wan 348636320 283% 255% 236% 274% 285% 232% 254% 301% 263% 265% 257% 258% 253% 271% 263% 284% 259% 274% 261% 259% 261% 255% 260% 257% 257% 262% 256% 255% 259% 299% 296% 247% 274% 229% 206% 260% 260%

1997 total 10811917215

% 1997 (total) 215% 186% 174% 203% 213% 169% 189% 236% 226% 228% 222% 222% 222% 224% 222% 224% 222% 219% 222% 222% 222% 223% 221% 223% 224% 224% 221% 222% 220% 183% 219% 220% 248% 179% 145% 222% 222%


